
RESOLUTION 97- 90 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Taxing Funds Fund has received a transfer in 

from the County Transportation Fund for the cost of a laser level for the Engineering 

Department. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated for the 1996/97 budget year 

in the Capital Projects-Taxing Funds Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the lOth day of March, 1997, the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 

63000-38103 

APPROPRIATION 

63001-56401 

Transfer In-County Transportation 

Equipment 

ADOPTED this 1Oth day of March, 1997. 

ATTEST: 

$1,000 

$1,000 


